505295128 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5341905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MS ROSALIND MARINOU KLUMP	01/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T1.C ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	123 NW 12TH AVENUE, #835	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29672596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)859-8915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 253-859-9128

Email: usptomail@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: R. REAMS GOODLOE

Address Line 1: 24722 - 104TH AVENUE, S.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: KENT, WASHINGTON 98030-5322

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TE0-4150-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE MCMANUS
SIGNATURE:	/VALERIE MCMANUS/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=01_ASSIGNMENT_KLUMP_4150D#page1.tif source=01_ASSIGNMENT_KLUMP_4150D#page2.tif source=01_ASSIGNMENT_KLUMP_4150D#page3.tif

source=01 ASSIGNMENT_KLUMP_4150D#page4.tif

PATENT 505295128 REEL: 048139 FRAME: 0805

9: 2:	or: N U.S. and/or N Foreign Rights or: N U.S. Design Application N U.S. Application
FC FC	U.S. Provisional Application or: U.S. Patent or: PCT Application
BJ	/: 🛛 Inventor(s) or 🗌 Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT APPLICATION
sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS,	ent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the , and for other good and valuable which is hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor or person or Emulty who own the invention	Rosalind Marinou KLUMP
	123 NW 12 th Avenue, #835 Portland, OREGON 97209 Address
	05 Nationality
HEREBY CONFIRMS THE SALE,	ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER TO
ASSIGNEE:	
	T1.C ENTERPRISES, LLC type or print name of ASSIGNUE
	123 NW 12 th Avenue, #835 Fortland, OREGON 97209 Address a Delsware Limited Liability Company
and the successors, assigns a	and legal representatives of the
United States and its t	ercent (%) interest for the
in and to any and all improve patent application entitled:	rements which are disclosed in the
	OR HOUSING PETS

Name of Inventor(s) Rosalind Marinou KLUMP and Patrick LUM

and	which	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith:
(b)	Ø	U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/672,596 filedon December 6, 2018.
(c)		U.S. Provisional application naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention, namely U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.:, filed on
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. patent application publication No.:/
(e) (f)		International application no. PCT/US U.S. patent No.: issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any application claiming priority therefrom, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent on any reissue or re-examination thereof, and all rights of action with respect to any infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, represents, and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives

2 of 3

any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, ard enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof, or which may otherwise be necessary to desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date shown below.

Date:

01/02/19

Rosalind Marinou KLUMP/

ASSIGNOR

Notarization or Legalization Page added.

INSTRUMENT: ASSIGNM U.S. Design Patent Application	ENT OF PATENT (APPLICATION) on No. <u>29/672,596</u> FILING DATE: December 6, 2018
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH)) 55.)
KLUMP, to me personally know	anuary, 2019, personally appeared ROSALIND MARINOU own to be the person who is described in and who executed the ledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will.
Dated: January 3, 201	9.
OFFICIAL STAMP JASON ARTIS WILEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 972563 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 18, 2022	Notary Signature Print Name Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, residing at Multicomah My appointment expires 03-18-30-43.
**	***********
	ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:
	TI.C ENTERPRISES, LLC (a Delaware Limited Liability Company) Signature By: Application Appli
STATE OF OREGON)) ss.
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH	
instrument, on oath stated to acknowledged it as the Management	is the me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this hat he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and of TI.C ENTERPRISES, LLC, to be the free and the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated: January 20 (Seal or Stamp)	19. Oulmwell Harary Signapure hael Mc Kenney Jr.
OFFICIAL STAMP DONALD MICHAEL MCKENNEY, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 937972 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 08, 2019	Print Name Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon residing at 422 NW 134 Ave Part 44, 60 My appointment expires April 08,2019. 47209

PATENT REEL: 048139 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 01/24/2019